IN THE UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION

Inre
UAL CORPORATION, et al.,
Debtors.

Case No. 02-B-48191
(Jointly Administered)

Chapter 11
Honorable Eugene R. Wedoff

Objections DueBy: March 23, 2006 at 4:00 p.m.
Hearing Date: TBD

FINAL APPLICATION OF GAVIN ANDERSON & COMPANY FOR
COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Name of Applicant:

Authorized to Provide Professiona
Services to:

Date of Retention:

Period for which Compensation and
Reimbursement is Sought:

Amount of Compensation Sought as
Actual, Reasonable and Necessary:

Amount of Expense Reimbursement

Sought as Actual, Reasonable and
Necessary:

Thisisa

Gavin Anderson & Company

UAL Corporation, €t al.

Effective December 9, 2002
(Order dated December 30, 2002)

December 9, 2002 through May 31, 2003

$832,625.00

$118,975.98

__interim x_final application.



This is Gavin’s final application for compensation in these cases. Gavin’s six prior
interim fee applications consisted of the following:

Requested Approved

Date Period Fees Expenses Fees Approved

Filed Covered Expenses

5/15/03 12/9/02 - 3263,647.50 $22,428.65  $263,647.50 $22,428.65
12/31/02

5/15/03 171703 - §142,597.00 $38,433.66  $142,597.00 $38,433.66
1/31/03

5/15/03 2/1/03 - $145,813.50 $19,110.39  $145.813.50 $19,110.39
2/29/03

5/15/03 3/1/03 - $226,955.00 $26,886.15  $226,955.00 $26,886.15
3/31/03

6/17/03 4/1/03 - $49,505.00  $11,501.51  $49,505.00 $11,501.51
4/30/03

8/29/03 5/1/03 - $4,107.00 $615.62 $4,107.60 $615.62
5/31/03

TOTALS $832,625.00 $118,975.98 $832,625.00 $§1 18,9;3.98

Date: March 2, 2006 Edward Sena

Controller

(Gavin Anderson & Company






